### 900264235 08/21/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maranda Enterprises, LLC		108/21/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toy Investments, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Toysmith	
Street Address:	3101 West Valley Highway East	
City:	Sumner	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98390	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85090524	SPRING RING

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2622363980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2622363970

Email: Mark@marandaenterprises.com
Correspondent Name: Maranda Enterprises, LLC
Address Line 1: 6350 W. Donges Bay Road
Address Line 4: Mequon, WISCONSIN 53092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Fuchs
Signature:	/Mark Fuchs/
Date:	08/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Transfer#page1.tif

**GO** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0530

# **SCHEDULE B** BILL OF SALE ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Whereas MARANDA ENTERPRISES, LLC, as signed below by its representative, (hereafter termed, Assignor") did obtain US Trademark for "Spring Ring" with a Serial No. 85090524, and Registration No. 3969406, and Assignor is the sole owner of the Trademark, and

Whereas Assignor hereby revokes any and all assignments previously recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), and

Whereas Toy Investments, Inc. dba Toysmith (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose mailing address is: 3101 West Valley Hwy E, Sumner, WA, 98390, is acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and sent over, unto the said Assignee and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest for the United States, including in all countries foreign to the United States, with all rights, benefits and privileges granted therefrom be to be fully bestowed upon Assignee.

Assignee, its successors and assigns are to hold the rights and title of the Trademark as fully and entirely as the Assignor would have enjoyed such rights, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Trademark properties with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue reassignment and necessary notifications resulting from this transaction when granted to said Assignee.

Executed this 31st day of July , 2013, At (State): Wixonsin

In County of: Ozasker

Mark D. Fuchs, President Maranda Enterprises, LLC

RECORDED: 08/21/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005095 FRAME: 0531